The New York Public Library
Jerome Robbins Dance Division

Guide to the

Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs
1973-1995
*MGZEB 21-0030

Processed by Heather Lember in 2021.

Summary

Creator: Harvard Summer Dance Center

Title: Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs

Date: 1973-1995

Size: 0.42 linear feet (1 box)

Source: Donated by Iris M. Fanger in 1995.

Abstract: The Harvard Summer Dance Center was a dance school at Harvard University from 1973 to
1995. The Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs contain prints of faculty members and students

who taught at or participated in the program.

Preferred citation: Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs, *MGZEB 21-0030. Jerome Robbins
Dance Division, The New York Public Library for the Performing Arts

Language of the Material: English

Processing note: Processed by Heather Lember in 2021.

Creator History

The Harvard Summer Dance Center was founded in 1973 as part of the Summer School of Arts and
Sciences and Education. The Center hosted courses in Cambridge, Massachusetts taught by an
evolving roster of professional dancers. Beginning in 1977, the Center was led by Iris M. Fanger, who
served as director of the Harvard Summer Dance Center until her retirement in 1995, when the Center
also ended its programming.

Scope and Content Note

The collection dates from 1973 to 1995, and contains photograph prints of Harvard Summer Dance
Center faculty and students. Many of the faculty photographs depict individual dancers, and contain




handwritten labels with names and dates on the back of the print. The faculty photographs are arranged
alphabetically by dancer name.

The student photographs are predominantly group shots. Most are labeled only with a date, although
some prints also include instructor or dancer names.

Key Terms

Subjects

Dance -- Photographs
Dance -- Study and teaching
Dance teachers

Occupations
Dancers.

Names
Fanger, Iris M.
Harvard Summer Dance Center



Container List

& o v v g v v v v v v v o v v v T o o o T T T

g v v v T T T ©T

1f
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f
1f.
1f.
1f.
1f.

1f1
113
114
115
1.6
117
1.8
119

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Faculty

1973-1995
Boynton, Julia 1991
Byrd, Donald 1988
Charlip, Remy
Childs, Lucinda 1978
Collins, Leon
Compton, Nancy
Curran, Sean 1994
Daniels, Brenda
Dendy, Mark
Dorfman, David
Dunn, Douglas
Elkins, Doug
Evans, Bill

Fenley, Molissa
Goode, Joe
Greenberg, Neil

Hetherington, Clara "CB"

Jones, Bill T 1983-1984

Klein, Demetrius 1993-1994

Masters, Gary 1983
Neville, Phoebe
Parks, John 1991
Posin, Kathryn

Reisenbaum, Garry 1989

Shapiro, Lynn 1995

Siegenfeld, Billy 1990-1994

Thompson, Julie Ince
Whitener, William
Westergard, Lance

Students 1980-1995

Guide to the
Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs



