

Guide to the

# **Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs**

1973-1995 \*MGZEB 21-0030

Processed by Heather Lember in 2021.

#### Summary

Creator: Harvard Summer Dance Center

Title: Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs

Date: 1973-1995

Size: 0.42 linear feet (1 box)

**Source:** Donated by Iris M. Fanger in 1995.

**Abstract:** The Harvard Summer Dance Center was a dance school at Harvard University from 1973 to 1995. The Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs contain prints of faculty members and students who taught at or participated in the program.

**Preferred citation:** Harvard Summer Dance Center photographs, \*MGZEB 21-0030. Jerome Robbins Dance Division, The New York Public Library for the Performing Arts

Language of the Material: English

**Processing note:** Processed by Heather Lember in 2021.

### **Creator History**

The Harvard Summer Dance Center was founded in 1973 as part of the Summer School of Arts and Sciences and Education. The Center hosted courses in Cambridge, Massachusetts taught by an evolving roster of professional dancers. Beginning in 1977, the Center was led by Iris M. Fanger, who served as director of the Harvard Summer Dance Center until her retirement in 1995, when the Center also ended its programming.

#### **Scope and Content Note**

The collection dates from 1973 to 1995, and contains photograph prints of Harvard Summer Dance Center faculty and students. Many of the faculty photographs depict individual dancers, and contain

handwritten labels with names and dates on the back of the print. The faculty photographs are arranged alphabetically by dancer name.

The student photographs are predominantly group shots. Most are labeled only with a date, although some prints also include instructor or dancer names.

# **Key Terms**

### **Subjects**

Dance -- Photographs
Dance -- Study and teaching
Dance teachers

#### **Occupations**

Dancers.

#### **Names**

Fanger, Iris M. Harvard Summer Dance Center

# **Container List**

	Faculty
b. 1 f. 1	1973-1995
b. 1 f. 3	Boynton, Julia 1991
b. 1 f. 4	Byrd, Donald 1988
b. 1 f. 5	Charlip, Remy
b. 1 f. 6	Childs, Lucinda 1978
b. 1 f. 7	Collins, Leon
b. 1 f. 8	Compton, Nancy
b. 1 f. 9	Curran, Seán 1994
b. 1 f. 10	Daniels, Brenda
b. 1 f. 11	Dendy, Mark
b. 1 f. 12	Dorfman, David
b. 1 f. 13	Dunn, Douglas
b. 1 f. 14	Elkins, Doug
b. 1 f. 15	Evans, Bill
b. 1 f. 16	Fenley, Molissa
b. 1 f. 17	Goode, Joe
b. 1 f. 18	Greenberg, Neil
b. 1 f. 19	Hetherington, Clara "CB"
b. 1 f. 20	Jones, Bill T 1983-1984
b. 1 f. 21	Klein, Demetrius 1993-199
b. 1 f. 22	Masters, Gary 1983
b. 1 f. 23	Neville, Phoebe
b. 1 f. 24	Parks, John 1991
b. 1 f. 25	Posin, Kathryn
b. 1 f. 26	Reisenbaum, Garry 1989
b. 1 f. 27	Shapiro, Lynn 1995
b. 1 f. 28	Siegenfeld, Billy 1990-1994
b. 1 f. 29	Thompson, Julie Ince
b. 1 f. 30	Whitener, William
b. 1 f. 31	Westergard, Lance
b. 1 f. 32	Students 1980-1995